

6 CS DJ ADJ 1224/24
Neelam Kumari Vs. Narender Kumar

03.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sarang Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Nandita Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant
(through VC).

Sister of defendant in person.

Defendants served on 14.01.2025, however, it appears that they have not served with the complete set of annexures.

Let copy of the entire set of annexures be supplied through soft copy as well as hard copy upon the defendants.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **02.06.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST DWARKA
NEW DELHI/03.03.2025