

7

CS DJ ADJ 1224/24

Neelam Kumari Vs. Narender Kumar

02.06.2025

Present: Mr. Sarang Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Mr. Siddhant Jain, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

WS not filed by the Defendant even today. However, it is submitted on behalf of the Defendant that the matter can be settled. Being a family dispute, present matter is referred to mediation for exploring the possibility of settlement, if any.

Parties are directed to appear at Mediation Centre on **07.07.2025** and matter be listed in Court on **21.07.2025** for settlement report/ further proceedings.

(Harjyot Singh Bhalla)
DJ-03/South-West
Dwarka/New Delhi
02.06.2025 (A)