

6 CS DJ ADJ 1224/24
Neelam Kumari Vs. Narender Kumar

21.07.2025

Present: Ms. Nandita Chowdhry, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
None for Defendants.

Report received from Mediation Centre that the case is not fit for Mediation.

Let presence of defendants/WS be awaited for 12.30 PM.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/21.07.2025

At 12.05 PM.

Present: Proxy counsel for Plaintiff.
None for Defendant.

It is already 12.05 PM. None appeared on behalf of defendants despite repeated calls. Accordingly, defendants are proceeded with ex-parte.

List for recording of ex-parte evidence on
13.10.2025.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/21.07.2025