

33 CS DJ ADJ 1224/24
Neelam Kumari Vs. Narender Kumar

20.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sarang Chowdhry Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.

Defendant is ex parte.

PW-1 examined and discharged.

Ex parte PE stands closed.

List the matter for ex parte final arguments on **25.05.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/20.04.2026