

31 CS DJ ADJ 1224/24
Neelam Kumari Vs. Narender Kumar

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sarang S. Chowdhry and Ms. Anshum Chowdhry, Ld.
Counsel with Plaintiff.
Defendant is ex-parte.

Final arguments heard.

Vide my separate judgment orally dictated in the open court
today, the present suit is decreed.

Decree sheet be drawn accordingly.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/25.05.2026